900243351 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quik-Pik, Inc.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 East Arrow Highway	
City:	San Dimas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734129	ROLLA-TRAK
Registration Number:	0593878	QUIK-PIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: michael@iplaw1.net
Correspondent Name: King & Schickli, PLLC
Address Line 1: 247 N. Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	939-007 T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0907 0734129

CH CE OU OF

Signature:	/Michael S. Hargis/
Date:	01/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0908

0639878.09 MMcCulloh PAOM

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Received and Filed 05/31/2006 4:38:17 PM Fee Receipt: \$50.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

QUIK PIK, INC., WESTERN PACIFIC DISTRIBUTORS, INC., AND PACIFIC PROPERTIES HOLDINGS, LLC WITH AND INTO WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 271B.11-080 and 275.345, the undersigned entities ("Constituent Entities") hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Quik Pik, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Quik Pik"), Western Pacific Distributors, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Distributors"), and Pacific Properties Holdings, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Pacific Properties"), with and into Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Surviving Entity"), which shall be the surviving entity in the Merger.

FIRST:

The names of each of the Constituent Entities are Quik Pik, Inc., Western Pacific Distributors, Inc., and Pacific Properties Holdings, LLC. Quik Pik and Distributors are corporations organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. Pacific Properties is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. The Surviving Entity is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California.

SECOND:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger, duly authorized and approved by each of the Constituent Entities, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is hereby incorporated by reference herein as a part of these Articles of Merger.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving entity is Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc.

FOURTH:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and the State of California. The sole shareholder and the sole member of each of the Constituent Entities voted in favor of the merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized and approved by each Constituent Entity in accordance with KRS 275.350.

FIFTH:

The Surviving Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the Commonwealth of Kentucky in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Quik Pik, Distributors and Pacific Properties, and for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Entity arising from the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0909 SIXTH:

The Surviving Entity hereby appoints the Kentucky Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding referred to in the fifth paragraph herein. The address to which a copy of process shall be mailed to the Surviving Entity by the Kentucky Secretary of State is: MMLK, Inc., 201 East Main Street, Suite 1000, Lexington, Kentucky 40507.

SEVENTH: These Articles of Merger shall be effective on May 31st, 2006 at

11:59 p.m.

Dated: May 30, 2006

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

QUIK PIK, INC.

By: ONTH OF THE STOCKET

("Quik Pik")

WESTERN PACIFIC DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

By: OTHER PACIFIC DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

By: OTHER PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: OTHER PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: OTHER PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

("Surviving Entity")

The foregoing instrument was prepared by:

Stacy C. Kula, Esq.

McBrayer, McGinnis, Leslie & Kirkland, PLLC

201 East Main Street, Suite 1000 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 231-8780, ext. 196

P.\StacyK\MMLK\Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc\Kentucky Articles of Merger of Quik Pik, Inc., Western Pacific Distributors, Inc., and Pacific Properties Holdings, LLC with and into Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc. - Version 3.doc